



Milestones

- Company is on a recruitment drive to address the projects on land.
- Bottom lines have improved from 15% to 19% owing to increased focuses on telecom services and these trends are bound to continue in the next three quarters.
- The company has orders on hand of Rs.200 Crores.
- The Company has acquired 51% equity Share Capital of M/s. Veeras Infotech Pvt. Ltd. which is in the security and availability space.

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2008

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No	Particulars	Consolidated			Standalone		
		Quarter Ended		31.03.2008 (Audited) Consolidated	Quarter Ended		31.03.2008 (Audited) Standalone
		30.06.2008	30.06.2007		30.06.2008	30.06.2007	
1	Net Sales / Income from Operations	5,961.38	5,685.48	23,612.02	4,218.93	4,972.12	20,164.36
2	Other Income	103.63	5.84	912.34	87.67	1.75	909.92
3	Total Income	6,065.01	5,691.32	24,524.36	4,306.60	4,973.87	21,074.28
4	Expenditure						
	a. Increase / (Decrease) in Stock in trade & Work in progress	(53.15)	825.54	(377.44)	137.15	877.62	(358.15)
	b. Consumption of raw materials	-	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Purchase of traded goods	3,443.18	3,352.12	16,259.95	2,239.12	2,895.67	13,662.28
	d. Employees cost	269.17	127.63	996.25	213.02	94.31	779.43
	e. Depreciation	426.47	97.83	1,152.69	400.21	94.78	1,127.52
	f. Other expenditure	301.62	222.48	1,194.77	169.01	192.45	885.17
	g.Total	4,387.29	4,625.60	19,226.22	3,158.51	4,154.83	16,096.25
5	Interest	515.29	209.34	1,692.40	501.95	203.85	1,659.02
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (3) - (4+5+6)	1,162.43	856.38	3,605.74	646.14	615.19	3,319.01
8	Tax expense Rs.	127.87	102.76	858.08	71.08	73.82	744.73
9	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after Tax (7-8)	1,034.56	753.62	2,747.66	575.06	541.37	2,574.28
10	Extraordinary items (Net of tax expense Rs)	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (9-10)	1,034.56	753.62	2,747.66	575.06	541.37	2,574.28
12	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	971.80	483.40	971.80	971.80	483.40	971.80
13	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves (As per Balance Sheet of Previous Accounting year)	-	-	7936.75	-	-	7564.61
14	EPS						
	Basic (in Rs)	5.32	7.79	14.14	2.96	5.60	13.24
	Diluted (in Rs) (Not Annualised)	5.32	7.79	13.61	2.96	5.60	12.79
15	Public Shareholding						
	No.of.shares	12148460	6074230	12148460	12148460	6074230	12148460
	Percentage of shareholding	62.50	62.83	62.50	62.50	62.83	62.50

Notes :

- The above Results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on July 30, 2008.
- Previous year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.
- There were no investors complaints pending at the beginning of the quarter. During the quarter the Company had not received any complaints from the Investors.
- The Company had issued bonus in the ratio of 1:1 to the equity shareholders on July 18th, 2007 leading to increase in Share Capital from Rs.483.40 Lakhs to Rs.971.80 Lakhs.
- With the current order book position the Company is estimated to do revenue of around Rs.300 Crores.

Place : Chennai
Date : July 30,2008

R.Vijaykumar
Chairman & Managing Director